

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30700/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2015 in WA No. 851/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

CORPORATE MANAGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105389/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105388/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

WITH Diary No(s). 31916/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113148/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113149/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113150/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.113146/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 28-11-2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order passed by this Court on 10th November, 2017 is
modified as under:

Application for exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Permission is granted to file special leave petitions.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of the operation of the judgment of the High Court in so far as it deals with clause (v) and (vi) of the impugned Government Order dated 12th January, 2010.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3490 of 2016.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30700/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2015 in WA No. 851/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

CORPORATE MANAGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105389/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105388/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

WITH Diary No(s). 31916/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113148/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113149/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113150/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.113146/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 10-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. M.P.Srivignesh, Adv.

Mr. B.Mathews, Adv.

Mr. Sarah Shaji, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Permission is granted to file special leave petitions.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3490 of 2016.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER