

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35125/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-04-2015 in WA No. 872/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

CORPORATE MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTIONS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.119283/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 21-11-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

There shall be interim stay of the operation of clauses (v) and (vi) of the Government Order dated 12th January, 2010.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER