

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2128/2019

MANAGER, VAIKKILASSERY U.P. SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 02-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. M.V.Mukundan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the fact that the appeal arising from
the relied upon judgment is already notified for hearing
in the Weekly List, hearing of this petition is deferred.
During the pendency of this petition, the proceedings
pending before the High Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3490 of 2016.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER