

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17223/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2021 in WPC No. 12720/2021 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE MANAGER ST GEORGE'S MOUNT HIGH SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139576/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Akhbil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court in so far as it deals with Clauses (V) and (VI) of the Government order dated 12.01.2010, insofar as the appellant(s) herein are concerned.

Tag with C.A. No. 3490 of 2016 etc.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)